TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE COUNTY OF UNION, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE NUMBER O-16-01

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN EMERGENCY APPROPRIATION UNDER N.J.S.A. 40A:4-53 FOR THE PURPOSE OF PREPARING A REVISION AND CODIFICATION OF THE ORDINANCES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE

I hereby certify that the attached ordinance was called for introduction and first reading by the Township Council on the February 16, 2016; this Ordinance was then called for second reading, public hearing and finally adopted by the Township Council of the Township of Hillside at a regular and duly convened meeting held on April 19, 2016 and was presented to the Mayor on April 22, 2016. The ordinance has not been returned to the Office of the Township Clerk signed by the Mayor or with a veto and file it with the Township Clerk within ten days thereafter per N.J.S.A. 40:69A-41, thus said ordinance took effect in the manner as if the Mayor had signed it.

Dated: Wednesday, May 18, 2016

Rayna E. Harris, Township Clerk

TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE COUNTY OF UNION, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE NUMBER 0-16-01

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN EMERGENCY APPROPRIATION UNDER N.J.S.A. 40A:4-53 FOR THE PURPOSE OF PREPARING A REVISION AND CODIFICATION OF THE ORDINANCES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE

Be it ordained by the of Council of the Township of Hillside, County of Union, State of New Jersey as follows:

Section 1. Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-53, the sum of \$20,500.00 is hereby appropriated for the purpose of the preparation of a revision and codification of the ordinances of the Township of Hillside and shall be deemed a special emergency appropriation as defined and provided for in N.J.S.A. 40A:4-55.

Section 2. The authorization to finance the appropriation shall be provided for in succeeding annual budgets by the inclusion of at least 1/5 of the amount authorized pursuant to this act (N.J.S.A. 40A:4-55).

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage, approval, publication and filing according to law.

INTRODUCTION: February 16, 2016

MOTION	SECOND	NAME	YEAS	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	EXCUSED
		Alston	X				
X		Freedman	X				
	X	Mobley	Х				
		Murray	X				
		Whitaker	Х			-	
		Hyatt, VP	X				
		DeAugustine, CP	X				

PUBLIC HEARING: April 19, 2016

MOTION	SECOND	NAME	YEAS	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	EXCUSED
X		Alston	X				
		Freedman	X				
		Mobley	X				
		Murray	X				
	X	Whitaker	X				
		Hyatt, VP	Х				
		DeAugustine, CP	Х				

FINAL ADOPTION: April 19, 2016

MOTION	SECOND	NAME	YEAS	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	EXCUSED
		Alston	X				
X		Freedman	Х				
		Mobley	X				
		Минау	X				
		Whitaker	Х				
	X	Hyatt, VP	Х				
		DeAugustine, CP	X				

	Donald DeAugustine, Council President
ATTEST: Rayna E. Harris, Township Clerk	
Approved:	
Angela R. Garretson, Mayor	Date
Vetoed:	
Returned to the Township Clerk with the follow	ving statement of objections: